## 504729684 01/15/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776408

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
JASON MICHAEL KRAMER				-	1/16/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TRAVE	TRAVEL CADDY, INC., D/B/A TRAVELON			
Street Address:	700 TC	700 TOUHY AVENUE			
City:	ELK G	ELK GROVE VILLAGE			
State/Country:	ILLINC	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60007	60007			
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2962		296236	631		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΙΑ				
Fax Number:		• •	76-4176		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to	o the e-	mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to	o the e- d; if tha 312-39	mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<b>o the e-</b> d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC`	<i>mail address first; if that is un</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 9-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500 GO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500 GO, ILLINOIS 60602		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 9-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500 GO, ILLINOIS 60602 1220.027 NANCY R. GAMBURD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 ngamb NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 9-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500 GO, ILLINOIS 60602 1220.027 NANCY R. GAMBURD Nancy R. Gamburd/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	umbersent to	o the e- d; if tha 312-39 NANC 22 WE SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 19-9332 urd@gamburdlaw.com Y R GAMBURD ST WASHINGTON ST. 1500 .GO, ILLINOIS 60602 1220.027 VANCY R. GAMBURD Nancy R. Gamburd/ 01/15/2018		

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Jason Michael Kramer of the City of Greendale in the State of Indiana, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TRAVEL CADDY, INC., an Illinois corporation doing business as TRAVELON, having an office at 700 Touhy Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and throughout the world, in, to and under certain inventions, whether claimed or unclaimed, related to **ZIPPER PULL TAB** described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me and filed on October 26, 2017 as U.S. Patent Application No. 29/623,631 and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof, all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including all rights of priority arising from said application, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Travel Caddy, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof for all countries foreign to the United States and for all other authorities, organizations or entities, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions; and with all of these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Travel Caddy, Inc. as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the application, patents, utility models, or other similar rights resulting therefrom.

I authorize Travel Caddy, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and any and all countries foreign to the United States and all other authorities, organizations or entities, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Travel Caddy, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Travel Caddy, Inc. in the United States and in all countries and all other authorities, organizations or entities foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Travel Caddy, Inc. may designate.

Page 1 of 2

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Travel Caddy, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, testify, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection, including but not limited to any supplemental examination, derivation proceedings, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, extension thereof, or litigation related thereto, including for protecting the validity of or protecting title to title to said invention, and further agree not to challenge or participate in any challenge to the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, reexamination, or otherwise.

The undersigned hereby grants Travel Caddy, Inc., and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment, including without limitation the Application Number and filing date.

Jason Michael Kramer

Date: 11/14/2017

United States of America )

DIANE BURKE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 7, 2020

County of Cook

State of Illinois

On this <u>16</u> day of <u>NOYEMBER</u>, 2017, before me personally came **Jason Michael Kramer**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

) ss.:

)

Aan =

Notary Public

Travel Caddy, Inc. (d/b/a Travelon) 700 Touhy Avenue Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 USA

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/15/2018**